## Teen City Social Club, LLC Consent for Website and Social Media Use

Client Name (Legal Guardian): [Client's Full Name] Teenager's Full Name: [Teenager's Full Name]
Date of Birth: [Teenager's Date of Birth]
I,
I understand and agree to the following terms:
<ol> <li>Purpose: The purpose of using my teenager's name and image on the program's website and social media is for promotional and informational purposes, including showcasing the activities, achievements, and experiences of the program.</li> <li>Revocation of Consent: I understand that I may revoke this consent at any time in writing, and Teen City Social Club, LLC will cease using my teenager's name and image as soon as possible.</li> <li>Release of Liability: I release the "Club" and its representatives from any liability arising from the use of my teenager's name and image on the website and social media.</li> </ol>
<ul> <li>4. No Compensation: I acknowledge and understand that my teenager will not receive compensation for the use of their name and image on the website and social media.</li> <li>5. Duration: This consent is effective from the date of signing and shall remain in effect until revoked in writing.</li> </ul>
Legal Guardian's Name: [Your Full Name]
Legal Guardian's Signature Date